

San Mateo County Harbor District Board of Harbor Commissioners

"To assure the public is provided with clean, safe, well-managed, financially sound and environmentally pleasant marinas."

SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA

January 23, 2018 6:00 PM - 8:00 PM

Half Moon Bay Yacht Club 214 Princeton Avenue Half Moon Bay, CA 94019

Persons requiring special accommodation with respect to disability are directed to make such requests per the Americans With Disabilities Act to the Deputy Secretary to the Board at 650-583-4400, 24 hours in advance.

Pillar Point Harbor: H-Dock Replacement Presentation by Moffat & Nichol

(See attached)

The next Regular Meeting will be held on February 21, 2018 at the San Mateo County Harbor District Office, 504 Avenue Alhambra, 2nd Floor, El Granada, CA 94018 at 6:30 PM.

Agenda posted as required: January 18, 2018 at 4:00 PM

(Pehret

Debbie Gehret Deputy Secretary



SAN MATEO COUNTY HARBOR DISTRICT

PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE

PILLAR POINT HARBOR H-DOCK REPLACEMENT PROJECT

DATE: January 23, 2018; 6pm – 8pm

Location: Half Moon Bay Yacht Club 214 Princeton Ave Half Moon Bay, CA 94019

Hosted by: SMCHD and Consultant Moffatt & Nichol

Agenda

- Review and gather public input from stakeholders on:
 - proposed overall plans for H-Dock replacement and future phased replacement of all other docks.
 - o proposed plans for ADA compliancy
 - proposed slip widths, piling locations, center guide pilings, cleat locations, type of electric pedestals, power supply to each slip, water supply, dock boxes, rub rails, main dock and finger pier width/length.
 - proposed plans for floating dock construction, i.e., fully encapsulated concrete floating docks.
 - temporary relocation alternatives during construction and thoughts on the best window for demo/construction.

The San Mateo County Harbor District looks forward to hearing your thoughts and valuable input on this exciting Project.